of Common Stock granted by the Company's principal stockholder to certain
   executive officers and directors of the Company. See "Certain
   Transactions--Other Transactions" and Note 7 to the consolidated financial
   statements included herein.

   14

   DILUTION

  The net tangible book value of the Company at June 30, 1996 was
approximately ($10.8 million), or ($1.34) per share of Common Stock. Net
tangible book value per share represents the amount of the Company's total
tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of
Common Stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale by the Company of
4,000,000 shares of Common Stock offered hereby at an initial public offering
price of $13.00 per share (after deducting Underwriters' discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses), the net tangible book value of
the Company at June 30, 1996 would have been approximately $3.04 per share.
This represents an immediate increase of $4.38 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $9.96 per share to new investors.
The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

   Initial public offering price per share.....   $13.00
   Net tangible book value per share before Offering..... $(1.34)
   Increase in net tangible book value per share
   attributable to new public investors.....   4.38
   ------
   Net tangible book value per share after the Offering.....   3.04
   ------
   Dilution per share to new investors.....   $ 9.96
   ======

  The following table summarizes at June 30, 1996 the differences between the
number of shares of Common Stock purchased from the Company, the total cash
consideration paid (before deducting Underwriters' discounts and commissions
and estimated offering expenses), and the average price per share paid by the
existing stockholders and by the investors purchasing shares of Common Stock
in the Offering:

   SHARES PURCHASED  TOTAL CONSIDERATION
   ------------------ ------------------- AVERAGE PRICE
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   PER SHARE
   ---------- ------- ----------- ------- -------------

Existing stockholders.....  8,023,800   66.7% $   802   --%   $.0001
New investors.....  4,000,000   33.3%  52,000,000   100   $13.00
   ----------  -----  -----------   ---
  Total..... 12,023,800  100.0% $52,000,802   100%   $ 4.32
   ==========  =====  ===========   ===

  The foregoing tables assume no exercise of any outstanding options to
purchase Common Stock after June 30, 1996. At June 30, 1996, 3,833,710 shares
of Common Stock were reserved for issuance pursuant to outstanding options
under the Company's 1996 Stock Incentive Plan at a weighted average exercise
price of approximately $2.76 per share. To the extent that these outstanding
options are exercised, the dilution per share to new investors would be $9.56.